

SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER AND POWER OUTAGES

City Hall Council Chambers, 298 West Washington Street Tuesday, February 16, 2021 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Consider Acceptance of Certification of Unopposed Candidates and Approval of an Order Cancelling the May 1, 2021 General Election
- 2. Consider Approval of a Resolution to Partner with the River Trail Conservation Assistance Program
- 3. Consider Acceptance of the 2020 Stephenville Police Department Racial Profiling Report
- 4. Consider Approval of Certificate of Satisfaction Restoration of Police Department/Fire Station 1
- 5. Consider Approval of an Expenditure for the Purchase of Software for COVID Vaccination Center

EXECUTIVE SESSION

In compliance with the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Law, Subchapter D, Government Code, Vernon's Texas Codes, Annotated, in accordance with

6. Section 551.087 Deliberation Regarding Economic Development Negotiations

Project Goodnight

7. Action Taken on Items Discussed in Executive Session, if necessary

ADJOURN

Notice is hereby given that members of the Stephenville City Council may participate in this meeting via teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor's Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22, 2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

Those wishing to address the Stephenville City Council may do so in person. Written correspondence may also be mailed to City Hall or emailed to Staci King, City Secretary, at slking@stephenvilletx.gov. Written correspondence must be received by 3:00 p.m. on February 16, 2021. For alternate arrangements, please contact Ms. King at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

The meeting is available for viewing via livestream on the City's Facebook Page (City of Stephenville – City Hall).

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to request such assistance.